
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5228
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011
CONVERSION OF NHs
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to convert 52 National Highways into four-lane in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) The Government / National Highways Authority of India (NHAI ) has prepared work plan for award of 60 projects of 2 lane with paved shoulder/ 4 lane/6 lane in the current year . 07 projects have already been awarded up to August, 2011. The State −wise details of 53 National Highway Projects proposed to be awarded by NHAI in the current financial year 2011-12 are Annexed.
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